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1 Virginia Department of Transportation, Hampton Roads Crossing Study SEIS – Alternatives Technical 
Report,(2016) 
https://www.hrbtexpansion.org/documents/201608/finaltechnicalreports/alternatives_technical_report.pdf 

https://www.hrbtexpansion.org/documents/201608/finaltechnicalreports/alternatives_technical_report.pdf
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Table 1 – Updated (FY 2021) Cost Estimates for Mandated Segments 

1  $53,426,052   $5,984,054   $3,951,240   $63,361,346  
2  $196,065,348   $21,959,319   $14,336,475   $232,361,142  
3  $128,430,959   $14,384,267   $8,380,969   $151,196,195  
4  $457,358,537   $51,224,156   $43,071,967   $551,654,660  
5C  $4,008,571,040   $448,959,956   $7,264,600   $4,464,795,596  
5D  $2,543,206,449   $284,839,122   $7,045,913   $2,835,091,484  
6C  $392,335,132   $43,941,535   $35,655,404   $471,932,071  
6D  $313,758,472   $35,140,949   $29,272,205   $378,171,626  
7C  $509,861,995   $57,104,543   $55,948,011   $622,914,549  
7D  $434,252,067   $48,636,232   $46,935,970   $529,824,269  
10B/D  $2,626,350,652   $294,151,273   $33,913,788   $2,954,415,713  
10C  $4,693,499,197   $525,671,910   $56,546,839   $5,275,717,946  
11C  $1,705,853,682   $191,055,612   $135,499,698   $2,032,408,992  
11D  $1,185,624,665   $132,789,963   $94,114,870   $1,412,529,498  
12B  $255,847,127   $28,654,878   $23,874,105   $308,376,110  
12C  $651,953,124   $73,018,750   $55,266,776   $780,238,650  
12D  $578,800,548   $64,825,661   $49,523,455   $693,149,664  
13  $373,135,205   $41,791,143  $111,629,060  $526,555,408 
14  $124,553,422   $13,949,983   $7,189,791   $145,693,196  
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Table 2 - 2016 HRCS Cost Estimates 

1  $45,989,670   $4,027,384   $3,492,315   $53,509,369  
2  $168,229,912   $14,130,200   $12,671,335   $195,031,447  
3  $107,443,742   $8,323,689   $7,407,544   $123,174,975  
4  $368,697,088   $16,771,219   $38,069,282   $423,537,589  
5C  $3,539,420,549   $325,626,691   $6,420,839   $3,871,468,079  
5D  $2,245,544,255   $206,590,072   $6,227,551   $2,458,361,878  
6C  $312,560,648   $11,924,751   $31,514,132   $355,999,531  
6D  $249,424,681   $9,258,682   $25,872,323   $284,555,686  
7C  $429,926,467   $31,742,267   $49,449,811   $511,118,545  
7D  $364,812,625   $26,492,455   $41,484,492   $432,789,572  
10B/D  $2,317,457,349   $212,732,318   $29,974,800   $2,560,164,467  
10C  $4,015,591,421   $367,398,736   $49,979,087   $4,432,969,244  
11C  $1,339,225,237   $40,244,145   $119,761,800   $1,499,231,182  
11D  $930,848,401   $28,324,098   $83,183,700   $1,042,356,199  
12B  $201,721,357   $6,609,239   $21,101,197   $229,431,793  
12C  $511,972,714   $16,210,040   $48,847,700   $577,030,454  
12D  $455,805,660   $14,640,987   $43,771,448   $514,218,095  
13  $287,556,400  $21,453,672  $98,663,667  $407,673,739 
14  $104,093,232   $8,959,721   $6,354,718   $119,407,671  


